



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3581 OF 2025
IN FAST/6850/2025**

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND
ORS**

VERSUS

SANJAY BABEN DESAI AND ORS

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3584 OF 2025
IN FAST/6853/2025**

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND
ORS**

VERSUS

ASHOK KASHINATH DESAI AND ORS

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3586 OF 2025
IN FAST/6856/2025**

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND
ORS**

VERSUS

BABAN LAXMAN DESAI AND ORS

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3589 OF 2025
IN FAST/6859/2025**

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND
ORS**

VERSUS

RANJANABAI MARUTI EKSHINGE AND ORS

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3591 OF 2025
IN FAST/6862/2025**

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND
ORS**

VERSUS

SHAIKH ABBAS SHIKH MAKBUL AND ORS

AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3594 OF 2025
IN FAST/6865/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL RAILWAY PUNE AND
ORS
VERSUS
VISHNU PATILBA DESAI AND ORS

...
Mr. Ajay Gajanan Talhar, DSGI for Applicants.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 03rd APRIL, 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Heard Mr. Talhar, learned DSGI appearing for applicants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.07.2025.
3. Till then, there shall be ad-interim stay to the judgment and award under appeals subject to condition that applicants deposit entire awarded amount with Registry of this Court by returnable date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE